

Ocean Drive Shag Club Foundation P.O. Box 873 North Myrtle Beach, SC 29597 A 501(c)3 Nonprofit Corporation EIN: 81-3290864

Friend of the OD Shag Club:

The Ocean Drive Shag Club Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)3 with a strong commitment to support our community and its merchants. We do this by organizing an annual ODSC charity golf tournament that is held every September during SOS Fall Migration.

Profits from this tournament are used to help support local and regional charities. The tournament, now in its 33rd year, has raised thousands of dollars for numerous charities.

This year's tournament will be held at the Valley at Eastport Golf Course in Little River on September 14, 2024. The tournament will be advertised in newspaper ads, flyers, radio, SOS Carefree Times, our website and by word of mouth.

Currently, we are seeking donations, Hole Sponsors and/or prize donations. We would be grateful for your support. Please take a few minutes to review the enclosed agreement and consider becoming a hole sponsor and/or donating a gift for our prize drawings. We thank you for your consideration and look forward to hearing from you.

OD Shag Club Foundation P.O. Box 873 North Myrtle Beach, SC 29597

2022 & 2023 Charities supported: Teen Angels (Homeless Teens); North Strand Helping Hands (providing emergency aid: food, clothes, etc.); North Myrtle Beach Public Safety Explorers; Johnny L. Causey Scholarship Fund (scholarship fund for NMB first responders and their families), Jr. SOS, Ellen Taylor Foundation, Hope's Kitchen and Hall of Fame Foundation.



OD Shag Club Foundation P.O. Box 873 North Myrtle Beach, SC 29597

ODSC FOUNDATION CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT SPONSORSHIP OPTIONS

Platinum level - \$1000.00 Contribution

- Large one year ad on our website with link to your website on our home page (\$250.00 value)
- 3'x 5' Banner at the Tournament and a place to set up a table to display your information or merchandise (\$200.00 value)
- Passes for two players at the Tournament (\$160.00 value)
- Name prominently displayed as a Platinum Sponsor in the Program
- Table/Tent may be set up by Sponsor to display materials, merchandise, samples, etc.

Gold Level - \$500.00 Contribution

- 2' x 4' Banner (\$100.00 Value)
- Large sized one year ad on our website with link to your website on our home page (\$250.00 value)
- Passes for two players at Tournament. (\$160.00 Value)
- Name prominently displayed as Gold Sponsor in Program

SILVER Level - \$300.00 Contribution

- Large Hole Sponsor sign (\$50.00 Value)
- Pass for one player at Tournament. (\$80.00 Value)
- Name prominently displayed as Silver Sponsor in Program

Friend of OD Shag Club - \$100 Contribution

- Hole Sponsor Sign
- Name prominently displayed in Program



0D Shaq Club Foundation Agreement Form

Yes, my company would like to sponsor a hole or make a prize donation for the upcoming ODSC FOUNDATION FALL CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT to be held on September 14, 2024, at The Valley at East Port Golf Course.

Company Name:	
Contact Person:	Title:
Mailing Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Business Phone:	Email:
HOLE SPONSOR AMOUNT: \$100 ○ \$300 ○ \$500 ○ \$1000 ○	
Sponsor Sign: Same as before O	ew O (if new print sign info below) New
Sign:	
Please make checks payable to	o OD Shag Club Foundation: Check#
If Donation, Item:	Value: \$
Gift Certificate Amount: \$	
(Our ODSC Representative will be happy to pick-up your donated item)	
Signature:	Date:
Thank you for your contribution	
ODSC REPRESENTATIVE:	

This Agreement Form and Check may be mailed to:

OD Shag Club Foundation P.O. Box 873 North Myrtle Beach, SC 29597